

To, BSE Limited P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure given by Mr.P.Srinivas Redy S/o P.Ravindra Reddy, belonging to promoter of the company who have acquired through transmission of 49,99,000 equity shares due to the expiry of Mr. P.Ravindra Reddy (promoter) as prescribed Form under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form 'C' under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for the kind information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Ravileela Granites Limited

Encl: As above

CM/L14102AP1990PLC011909

Date: 15.02.2016

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED						
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	P. SRINIVAS R	P. SRINIVAS REDDY					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes						
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	BSE Limited					
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)				
Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:							
a) Shares carrying voting rights	25,81,948	24.39	24.39				
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise that by shares	_	_	_				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	_	_				
Total (a+b+c)	25,81,948	24.39	24.39				
Details of acquisition of shares							
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	49,99,000	47.22	47.22				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise that by shares	-	-	_				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument							

that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	_	-			
Total (a+b+c)	49,99,000	47.22	47.22			
After the acquisition of shares, holding of:						
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,58,09,48	71.61	71.61			
b) VRs otherwise than by shares	_	_	_			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	_	-	-			
Total (a+b+c)	7,58,09,48	71.61	71.61			
6. Mode of Sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off market (Tr	ansmission o	f shares)			
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10.02.2016					
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,05,86,000 equity shares					
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,05,86,000 equity shares					
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	1,05,86,000 e	quity shares				

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

signature of the acquirer

Place: Hyderabad Date: 15.02.2016

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: Ravileela Granites Limited

ISIN of the company: INE807M01023

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ of Persi (Promo KMP / Directo immedi	Directors/ immediate relatives/	prior to			acquired/ D	isposed		disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of Acquisition/ disposal (on market /public rights/ preferential
	relatives/ others	security (For eg. –		security		Value	(Buy/Sale/ Pledge/Re voke/Invo ke)	security (For eg. –			То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer etc.

P.Srinivas	Promoter	Equity	2581948	Equity	4999000		Transmi		1	10.02.2016	10.02.2016	15.02.2016	Off
Reddy		Shares		Shares		1	ssion of	Shares	Percent				Market
PAN:			Percent				shares		age:				(Transmis
APSPP0320D			age:						71.61%				sion of
Address:			24.39%										shares)
7-1-214/12,			Ì										1
Ameerpet,													i
Begumpet,													
Hyderabad -				İ	į								
500016								[
Contact													
No.:						l							
9848035016				<u> </u>				<u> </u>					

Place: Hyderabad Date: 15.02.2016 P. Srinivas Red